

**REPUBLIC OF KENYA** 

**COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF GARISSA** 

GARISSA COUNTY ASSEMBLY



Third County Assembly

(NO.005)

**Fourth Session** 

(NO.008)

# THIRD COUNTY ASSEMBLY – (FOURTH SESSION)

# **ORDERS OF THE DAY**

## SPECIAL SITTING

# MONDAY 10<sup>TH</sup> MARCH 2025 AT 9:30AM

# **ORDER OF BUSINESS**

### **PRAYERS**

- 1. Administration of Oath
- 2. Communication from the Chair
- 3. Messages
- 4. Petitions
- 5\*. Papers

# 1. <u>TABLING THE REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE, BUDGET AND</u> <u>APPROPRIATION ON THE GARISSA COUNTY FIRST SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET</u> <u>ESTIMATES FY 2024/2025</u>

# (HON. HUSSEIN MOHAMED DAGANE -MINORITY LEADER)

Mr Speaker sir, I beg to lay the following report on the Table of the House today, Morning 2025;

1. The report of the Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriation on the Garissa County First Supplementary Budget estimates FY 2024/2025.

...../5(cont'd)\*

#### (NO. 005) MONDAY 10<sup>TH</sup> MARCH 2025

(009)

#### 6\*. Notices of Motion

#### 1. Hon. speaker, I beg to give a notice of the following Motion;

THAT, Pursuant to the provisions of Standing order 248 THAT, This House Considers and Adopts the report of the Committee on Finance, Budget and appropriation committee on the Garissa County First Supplementary Budget estimates FY 2024/2025 that is laid on the floor of the House today, Morning 2025 to Consider the report with or without Amendments.

### (HON. HUSSEIN MOHAMED DAGANE-MINORITY LEADER)

7. Questions and Statements

#### 8\*. Motions and Bills

# 1. <u>MOTION. APPROVAL OF THE GARISSA COUNTY FIRST SUPPLEMENTARY</u> <u>BUDGET ESTIMATES FY 2024/2025</u>

### (HON. HUSSEIN MOHAMED DAGANE-MINORITY LEADER)

#### Mr Speaker sir, I beg to move the following motion;

**THAT,** Pursuant to the provisions of Standing order 248 THAT, This House Considers and Adopts the report of the Committee on Finance, Budget and appropriation Committee on the Garissa County First Supplementary Budget estimates FY 2024/2025 that is laid on the floor of the House today, Morning 2025 to Consider the report with or without Amendments.

# 2. <u>PROCEDURAL MOTION – REDUCTION OF PUBLICATION PERIOD</u> <u>OF A SPECIFIED BILL</u>

(Minority Leader-Hon Hussein Mohamed Dagane)

**THAT**, pursuant to the provisions of Standing Order 140, this House resolves to reduce the publication period of the Garissa Supplementary Appropriation Bill,2025 (Assembly Bill No. 1of 2025) from seven (7) days to six (6) days;

...../8(cont'd)\*

(010)

### 9\*. THE GARISSA COUNTY FIRST SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION BILL 2025 (ASSEMBLY BILL NO 1 0F 2025)

(Minority Leader-Hon Hussein Mohamed Dagane)

#### **First Reading**

### 10\*. <u>THE GARISSA COUNTY FIRST SUPPELEMENTARY APPROPRIATION BILL</u> (ASSEMBLY BILL NO. 1 OF 2025)

(Minority Leader-Hon Hussein Mohamed Dagane)

Second Reading

#### 11\*. COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE

## (i) <u>THE GARISSA COUNTY FIRST SUPPELEMENTARY APPROPRIATION</u> <u>BILL (ASSEMBLY BILL NO. 1 OF 2025)</u>

(Minority Leader-Hon Hussein Mohamed Dagane)

### 12\*. <u>THE GARISSA COUNTY FIRST SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION BILL</u> (ASSEMBLY BILL NO. 1 OF 2025)

(Minority Leader-Hon Hussein Mohamed Dagane)

Third Reading